
In Person Meetings

February 11: �CEO Day at Capitol 

February 12: �Leadership Training 

March 30: �HR Webinar (Virtual) 

April 13-16: �Spring Conference

June 24-25: ��Florida Conference 
(Virtual)

July 21-22: �Leadership Retreat 

August 9: �Leadership Training

October 19-23: �Fall Conference

Webinars (EST)

1st Wednesday: GA Medicaid 10am

2nd Wednesday: Medicare 10am

3rd Tuesday Quarterly: CAH 1pm

3rd Thursday Quarterly: CFO 10am

4th Tuesday Quarterly: Coding 11am

4th Wednesday: Florida Rural 11am 
(�Nov & Dec will be held on the  
3rd Wednesday) 

Holidays: Offices Closed

www.hometownhealthonl ine.com   |    www.hthu.net



For more information on HomeTown Health Business Partners, Members, and Events, visit our website at www.hometownhealthonline.com or contact:

For more information on education and programs of study, visit our online university at www.hthu.net or contact:

Jimmy Lewis  
Chief Executive Officer  |  Ext: 115 
jimmy.lewis@hometownhealthonline.com

Amy Bush
Financial Services Specialist  |  Ext: 102
amy.bush@hometownhealthonline.com

Susannah Cowart
Director of Customer Relations  |  Ext: 104
susannah.cowart@hometownhealthonline.com

Sandy Sage
Revenue Analyst  |  Ext: 110
sandy.sage@hometownhealthonline.com

Kristy Thomson
Chief Operating Officer  |  Ext: 112
kristy.thomson@hometownhealthonline.com

Susan Wiese 
Director of Communications & Events  |  Ext: 113
susan.wiese@hometownhealthonline.com

Sherri Ackerman
Business Partner Director  |  Ext: 101
sherri.ackerman@hometownhealthonline.com

Stephanie Love
Client Data Specialist  |  Ext: 108 
stephanie.love@hometownhealthonline.com

Jennie Price
Director of Business Development  |  Ext: 109
jennie.price@hometownhealthonline.com

Meghan Williams
Customer Relations Coordinator  |  Ext: 114
meghan.williams@hometownhealthonline.com

Annie Lee Sallee
Revenue Cycle Education Specialist
annielee.sallee@hometownhealthonline.com

Lisa Carhuff
Program Manager  |  Ext: 103
lisa.carhuff@hometownhealthonline.com

Evelyn Leadbetter
Director of Education  |  Ext: 107
evelyn.leadbetter@hometownhealthonline.com

Terry Edwards
Learning and Development Specialist  |  Ext: 105
terry.edwards@hometownhealthonline.com

Dale Margaret Gibson
Behavioral Health Analyst
dalemargaret.gibson@hometownhealthonline.com

Lesa Schlatman
Program Manager  |  Ext: 111
lesa.schlatman@hometownhealthonline.com

Melissa Herndon
Education Development Specialist  |  Ext: 106
melissa.herndon@hometownhealthonline.com

Mandee Toms
Client Data Specialist
mandee.toms@hometownhealthonline.com 

STAFF CONTACTS

Toll Free: 1-833-220-9100
Local: 470-655-6950

Toll Free: 1-833-220-9100
Local: 470-655-6950


